UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAX YEAR

TAXING ENTITY: Alpine School District
2024
ENTITY'S TAX RATE: 0.006046

REAL PROP. STATE ASSESS

POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:

TREASURER'S RELIEF

UNPAID:
ABATEMENTS:
OTHER:

TOTAL RELIEF:

CURRENT YEAR TAX COLLECTION

CURRENT YEAR COLLECTION RAT

OTHER COLLECTIONS

FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VEHICLES:

GREENBELT:

MISCELLANEOUS COLLECTIONS:

REALLOCATION OF PERSONAL PROPERTY
TOTAL OTHER COLLECTIONS:

DELINQUENT COLLECTIONS

TOTAL DELINQUENT COLLECTION:

TAX INCREMENT PAID TO RDA PROJECTS

55,191,363,189 1,166,556,362

2024 DATE: March 31, 2025
PER. PROP.
TAXABLE TREASURER'S TOTAL TAXES
VALUE RELIEF CHARGED
4,013,928,596 362,631,948.17

18,176,878.37
3,053,047.78
(561,266.89)

20,668,659.26

341.963,288.91

COLLECTION RATE
94.30%

OTHER COLLECTIONS
18,212,681.46
2,675,966.80
1,834,928.29
462,815.25

23,186,391.80

TAXES PEN & INTEREST
19,395,595.56 506,401.59 19,901,997.15

26,451,331.33

NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 358,600,346.53

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER



