UTAH COUNTY TREASURER'S ANNUAL SETTLEMENT WITH TAXING ENTITIES

TAXING ENTITY:	Alpine School District			TAX YEAR	2024	DATE:	March 31, 2025
	2024	2023	REAL PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	STATE ASSESS TAXABLE VALUE	PER. PROP. TAXABLE VALUE	TREASURER'S RELIEF	TOTAL TAXES CHARGED
ENTITY'S TAX RATE:	0.006046	0.005454					
POST BOARD ADJUSTED TAXABLE VALUE:			55,191,363,189	1,166,556,362	4,013,928,596		362,631,948.17
TREASURER'S RELUNPAID: ABATEMENTS: OTHER: TOTAL RELIEF:	<u>LIEF</u>					18,176,878.37 3,053,047.78 (561,266.89)	20,668,659.26
CURRENT YEAR TAX CO	LLECTION						341,963,288.91
CURRENT YEAR COLLECTIONS	CTION RAT			(94.30%	OTHER COLLECTIONS	
FEE IN LIEU - MOTOR VE GREENBELT: MISCELLANEOUS COLLE REALLOCATION OF PER TOTAL OTHER COLL	ECTIONS: SONAL PROPERTY					18,212,681.46 2,675,966.80 1,834,928.29 462,815.25	23,186,391.80
DELINQUENT COLLECTI	ONS				TAVEC	DENI O INTERECT	
TOTAL DELINQUENT CO	LLECTION:				TAXES 19,395,595.56	PEN & INTEREST 506,401.59	19,901,997.15
TAX INCREMENT PAID T	O RDA PROJECTS						26,451,331.33
NET REVENUE FOR DISTRIBUTION:							358,600,346.53

KIM JACKSON
UTAH COUNTY TREASURER